
 
Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Dr AB XUMA Building, 1112 Voortrekker Street, Thaba 
Tshwane PRETORIA 0143 
Directorate: Access to Affordable Medicines 
Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4 
 

Enquiries: CPA      Ref: HP05-2021DI/01  e-mail: cpapharma@health.gov.za 
 
 
Cover Page for Contractual Price Adjustments for HP05-2021DI/01 
CPA Period: 3.0 
Active: 1 February 2023 
 
Rates of Exchange:  6/3 Month 
 

Currency 

Base 
Average 
Rates of 

Exchange 
Average for 
the period  

1 December 
2020 to  

31 May 2021 

Previous  
CPA 2.1 

Adjustment 
Rate 

      (3 Month) 

Period for 
calculating 
adjustment 

Rate of 
Exchange  

Current  
CPA 3.0 

Adjustment Rate 
(6 Month) 

Current  
CPA 3.0 

Adjustment 
Rate 

      (3 Month) 

Yuan R2.27 R2.48 
01 July 2022 

to 
31 December 

2022 

R2.48 R2.48 
Indian 
Rupee R0.20 R0.21 R0.21 R0.21 

Euro R17.77 R17.15 R17.55 R17.96 
BR 

Pound R20.28 R20.03 R20.34 R20.66 

US Dollar R14.71      R17.03  R17.33 R17.64 
Danish 
Krone R2.39        R2.30  R2.36 R2.41 

 

This Price Adjustment is reflected on Addendum 1  for HP05-2021DI/01  
 
   
 

Yours faithfully 

 

 

K JAMALOODIEN 
DIRECTOR: AFFORDABLE MEDICINES  
DATE: 13 January 2023



 
Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Dr AB XUMA Building, 1112 Voortrekker Street, Thaba 
Tshwane PRETORIA 0143 
Directorate: Access to Affordable Medicines 
Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4 
 

Enquiries: CPA                        Ref: HP05-2021DI/01             e-mail: cpapharma@health.gov.za  
 

CONTRACT NUMBER HP05-2021DI/01: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DIAGNOSTICS 
AGENTS AND CONTRAST MEDIA TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PERIOD 

ENDING 30 JUNE 2024 
 
ADDENDUM 1:  OBISDIAN HEALTH(PTY) LTD – PRICE ADJUSTMENT  
 
Please amend your records for the following Obsidian Health (Pty) Ltd price, effective 1 

February 2023. 

Item No Description NSN 
Current Revised 

Price Price 

23 

TB Lipoarabinoamannan 
(LAM) antigen urine test 
strips; 25’s; including 
pipettes; 25’s 

222001177 

R68.77 
Single Unit 
R1719.25 

(1 x Pack of 25) 

R79.81 
Single Unit 
R1995.25 

(1 x Pack of 25) 
 

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the 

contract price adjustment, the Department of Health reserves the right to adjust the price 

in accordance with the correct calculation. 

Foreign exchange adjustments may not result in a price exceeding the current Single 

Exit Price. 

 
Yours faithfully 

 

 

K JAMALOODIEN 
DIRECTOR: AFFORDABLE MEDICINES 
DATE:  13 January 2023

mailto:cpapharma@health.gov.za

	HP05-2021DI_01 Cover Page CPA 3.0 Feb 2023
	HP05-2021DI_01Add 1 Obsidian

